

Plumas Street Summer Marketplace July 21, 2020

Presentation By: Diana Langley, Interim City Manager/Public Works Director

Downtown Business Association Request



- Plumas Street Summer Marketplace
 - Close Plumas Street between Church Street and Bridge Street to allow businesses to expand their storefronts onto the sidewalk and street
- July 18, August 8, and an undecided date in September from 10 am to 5 pm

Updates



- July 7 Council discussed the concept of a long-term temporary closure of Plumas Street
- July 12 Amendment 20-004 modifying May 4, 2020 Public Health Order
- July 13 State issued an Order expanding restrictions statewide and implemented additional restrictions for counties on the Monitoring List
- July 17 City Director of Emergency Services issued Order for the long-term temporary closure of Plumas Street
- July 18 Closed Plumas Street
- July 21 Re-Opened Plumas Street

Waiver



 Required of businesses requesting an encroachment permit from the City for permission to operate using a portion of the public right-of-way

Recommendation



- Confirm the Director of Emergency Services' Order for authorizing the temporary waiver of certain Municipal Code and Entitlement Restrictions for impacted businesses on Plumas Street
- Pre-authorize the City Manager or designee to enter into Waiver, Release, Hold Harmless, and Agreements Not to Sue for Activities Pursuant to Emergency Orders subject to approval as to legal form by the City Attorney



Questions